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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpR

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYING
NWB File No: NWB1NAN9702

July 29, 2002






To: Distribution List

Re:
Nanisivik Mines Ltd/CanZinco Ltd.  Water Licence Renewal (#NWB1NAN9702) for Closure and Reclamation- Follow-Up to the Public Hearing, July 22-24, 2002

Dear Sir/Madam:

As follow- up to the public hearing for the renewal of CanZinco Ltd. (Breakwater Resources)’s Water Licence No. NWB1NAN9702 for Closure and Reclamation of Nanisivik Mine held July 22-24, 2002 in Arctic Bay, the Nunavut Water Board requests that all additional arguments and other written documentation be submitted before August 14, 2002 at 5:00pm. Attached is a list of exhibits and undertakings to be provided to the Board, in addition to slide presentations made at the public hearing. All documents that were not simultaneously translated at the public hearing should be submitted both in English and Inuktitut.

All documents currently filed with the Board are available on the NWB ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com under folder “NWB1- Mining and Bulk Sample”, subfolder “Renewal 2002”, subfolder “Public Hearing”. The Exhibits and the attached list can be found in subfolder “Public Hearing Exhibits.” For residents in Arctic Bay, Levi Barnabas- the Nanisivik Community Liaison Coordinator, will have a hard copy on file and will provide assistance for accessing the ftp site. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call our office or contact the Nanisivik Coordinator, Alexandra Thomson, at nunavutwaterboard@nt.sympatico.ca 

Sincerely,

Original Signed by

Alexandra Thomson

Nanisivik Coordinator

NWB1NAN9702-Renewal – July 29, 2002 – distribution list

Nanisivik Mine

Steven Keenan

skeenan@nu.breakwater.ca          (867)436-7435




Bill Heath

bheath@nu.breakwater.ca 




Bob Carreau

bcarreau.caribout@attglobal.net   (506)546-1100




David Searle

DSearle@van.fasken.com 
           (604) 632-4861




Kenn Ball

kball@breakwater.hn 
NTI


Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca 
           (867) 983-2723





Stefan Lopatka

slopatka@polarnet.ca 

NIRB


Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
           (867) 983-2594

 


Gladys Joudrey

gladys@polarnet.ca    
           (867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands               
          Solamie Shoo                    lands@nunanet.com                     
 (867) 979-3238

QWB





qwbrwo@nunanet.com 
            (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Josee Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com                   (867) 979-7785

DIAND-Iqaluit

Carl McLean

mcleanc@inac.gc.ca 

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca     
           (867) 975-4560

DIAND-Legal

Lee Webber

lee.webber@justice.gc.ca 

DFO-Iqaluit

Jordan deGroot 

degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca              (867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek

paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca              (867) 873-8185

DSD


Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca                   (867) 975-5980




Bernie MacIsaac

bmacisaac@gov.nu.ca 
           (867) 975-5982

Baf-Health Board

Bruce Trottier

btrotter@gov.nu.ca      
           (867) 979-7659

CG&T


Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
           (867) 979-5811

Dept of Transportation
Enuk Pauloosie

epauloosie@gov.nu.ca 

Nunavut Justice

Susan Hardy

shardy@gov.nu.ca                        (867) 945-6349

Mayor of Artic Bay
Joanasie Akumalik
hamletab@nunanet.com 
          (867) 439-8767

Arctic Bay QIA







          (867) 439-8018

Arctic Bay HTA




hto.ab@polarland.com    
          (867) 439-8916

Arctic Bay MLA

Rebecca Uqi Williams
rwilliams@gov.nu.ca
          (867) 975-5036

Liaison Coordinator
Levi Barnabas

ipiarjuk@msn.com 

Acres International
Ramli Halim

rhalim@acres.com
Inuit Broadcasting Corp.
Loretta Kanatsiak

lkanatsiak@yahoo.com
         (867) 979-5853

Nunatsiaq News




editor@nunatsiaq.com                (867) 979-4763

CBC Iqaluit






                       (867) 979-6147
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